
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement with  

Jackson Physician Search, LLC. 

NTE: $530,000   Page 1 of 6 

Amendment No. 1 

To Standard Agreement  

By and Between 

County of Monterey and Jackson Physician Search, LLC. 

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and entered into by County of Monterey, a political 

subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Jackson 

Physician Search, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”)  

 

RECITALS: 

 

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR have entered into an Agreement to provide 

recruitment and placement of physicians, nurse practitioner, and/or physician assistant services 

for a term effective May 15, 2023 until May 31, 2025 and an amount not to exceed $198,000; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to increase the 

amount of the Agreement by $332,000 for a new Agreement amount not to exceed $530,000 as 

specified below. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement, 

as follows: 

  

1. Section 2.0. Section 2, PAYMENT PROVISIONS, is hereby amended and restated to 

read in its entirety as follows: 

 

“2.0 PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

      

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions 

set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The 

total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not 

exceed the sum of $530,000.” 

 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement 

are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and 

effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

 

3. A Copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement. 

 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be effective upon execution by both parties.   

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B3678554-401A-41FC-BD9F-BD0E0C8E3D47DocuSign Envelope ID: 701F1375-30F3-4A80-A7E0-984A0CD3CBEE



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement with  

Jackson Physician Search, LLC. 

NTE: $530,000   Page 2 of 6 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the day and 

year written below.  

 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

 

CONTRACTOR 

 

By:______________________________ 

Contracts/Purchasing Officer 

 

Date: ____________________________ 

 

 

By: _______________________________ 

 

 

Name: ____________________________ 

 

 

By:______________________________ 

Elsa Jimenez, Director of Health Services 

Department of Health 

 

Date: ____________________________ 

 

 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

 

Date: _____________________________ 

Approved as to Legal Form: 

 

By:______________________________ 

Stacy L. Saetta, Chief Deputy County 

Counsel 

 

Date: ____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

By: _______________________________ 

 

 

Name: ____________________________ 

 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 

 

By:______________________________ 

Auditor-Controller 

Date: ____________________________ 

 

 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

 

Date: _____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B3678554-401A-41FC-BD9F-BD0E0C8E3D47

2/12/2024 | 9:45 AM MST

Ben Stajduhar

Divisional Vice President

Senior Manager of Business Development

2/12/2024 | 9:28 AM PST

Eli Jiles

DocuSign Envelope ID: 701F1375-30F3-4A80-A7E0-984A0CD3CBEE

2/13/2024 | 4:52 PM PST

2/13/2024 | 4:56 PM PST

2/13/2024 | 4:58 PM PST


		2024-02-14T09:04:28-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




